
OLD GEORGETOWN ACT
Submissions — 12 August 2016

Return to Data Entry
Preliminary List

Number Streets - listed lowest to highest
Letter Streets - listed alphabetically
Named Streets - listed alphabetically

Printed 8/16/2016

Permit
Chain-link fence

        ()

Contact:  Ali Soltani - A.Soltani@cdbtechno.com; James Sellars - james.sellars@dc.gov

1. District of Columbia
Industrial
3400 Water Street, NW

Concept
Alterations

        (HPA 16-589)

Contact:  Stephen Strasser - stephen_straser@live.com; Paul Kihn and Fiona Greig - 
paulkihn@gmail.com

2. OG 16-331
1246-1250 27th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1215, Lot 808,809)

Permit
Window replacement

        (HPA 16-569)

Contact:  Anne Rogers - annelrogers@hotmail.com

RECOMMENDATION:            Returned without Action.  Submission materials and a site visit
on 16 August 2016 indicate proposed window replacement would not be visible from a public
thoroughfare.  Refer to Historic Preservation Review Board.  Note: The L'Enfant Trust holds an
easement on this property.

3. OG 16-312
1505 28th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1266, Lot 273)

Permit
Alterations, Sign - Say Cheese

        (HPA 16-571) 

Contact:  Joe Spinelli - restconsultants@mac.com

4. OG 16-314
1132 29th Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1196, Lot 196)

(Reviewed:  Jul 16 - OG 16-262)
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Permit
Alterations, Second story addition

        (HPA 16-581)

Contact:  Maria Casarella - mc@cunninghamquill.com; Thomas Glass -
tglass@glassconstruction.biz

5. OG 16-323
1320 29th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1234, Lot 149)

(Reviewed:  Jun 16, May 16, Apr 16 - OG 16-177)

Concept
Window/door replacement, Skylight

        (HPA 16-599)

Contact:  John Michael Day - mday@cunninghamquill.com; Patricia Bowditch -
pbowditch@kolaghassicapital.com

6. OG 16-341
1037 30th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1192, Lot 83)

Permit
Solar panels

        (HPA 16-487)

Contact:  Daniel Blake - daniel.blake@standardenergysolutions.com

7. OG 16-269
1212 30th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1209, Lot 48)

Permit
Window replacement

        (HPA 16-516)

Contact:  Tatiana & Michael Gfoeller - tatusutower@gmail.com

8. OG 16-294
1601 30th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1283, Lot 29)

Concept
Walkway replacement 

        (HPA 16-579)

Contact:  Kathryn Lyle - klwellness@aol.com

9. OG 16-321
1657 31st Street, NW
Multi-family residence

  (Square 1282, Lot 819)

Concept
Rear addition, Roof alterations, New garage, Pool, Site work

        (HPA 16-510) 

Contact:  Christian Zapatka - christian@christianzapatka.com

10. OG 16-291
1688 31st Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1281, Lot 814)

(Reviewed:  Jul 16 - OG 16-291)
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Permit
Electric meter

        (HPA 16-601)

Contact:  Emily Hirst, John Choi - emily@kuhnarchitect.com, john@kuhnarchitect.com

11. OG 16-343
1617 33rd Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1279, Lot 825)

Permit
Gate Replacement - Existing alterations without review

        (HPA 16-575)

Contact:  Nadir & Nancy Rehman - nsquarrd2001@gmail.com

12. OG 16-317
1310 34th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1228, Lot 89)

Permit
Rear alterations, Window replacement, Site work

        (HPA 16-486)

Contact:  Tanya Hill - permitxperts@gmail.com; William L. Feeney - bill@billfeeney.com;
Michele Dombo - michele@mmdconstruction.com

13. OG 16-267
1726 34th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1297, Lot 73)

Permit
Bollards in public space

        (HPA 16-540)

Contact:  Luis M. Guillen - gm.ccs02@gmail.com; Michael Jones  -
mjones@mjonesarchitects.com

14. OG 16-300
2900 K Street, NW
Institution

  (Square 1171, Lot 814)

Permit
Alterations

        (HPA 16-552)

Contact:  Kevin Sperry  - ksperry@antunovich.com

15. OG 16-304
2715 M Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1214, Lot 29)

(Reviewed:  Apr 15, Mar 15 - OG 15-127) 

Concept
Additions, Alterations, Demolition

        (HPA 16-583)

Contact:  Ofra Gelman - ogelman@sbaranes.com; Thor 3000 M Street, LLC -
dcohen@thorequities.com

16. OG 16-325
3000 M Street, NW
Mixed-use

  (Square 1197, Lot 70)

(Reviewed:  May 16 - OG 16-205)
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Permit
Sign - UBIQ

        (HPA 16-577)

Contact:  Sam Levin - slevin@streetsense.com; Jean Paul Amsellem - jpamsellem@aol.com

17. OG 16-319
3124 M Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1199, Lot 58)

Permit
Signs - Johnny Rockets - Existing alterations without review

        (HPA 16-560)

Contact:  Gary Brent - gary_brent@mgpermits.com

18. OG 16-307
3131 M Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1208, Lot 55)

Concept
Window replacement, Roofing, Mechanical

        (HPA 16-586)

Contact:  Ellen Hatton - ehatton@barnesvanze.com

19. OG 16-328
3146 M Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1199, Lot 827)

Permit
Storefront alterations, sign - & Other Stories - Existing alterations without review

        (HPA 16-534)

Contact:  Andrew Ojamaa - andrew@officeao.com; 2441 Bond Street Equities - 
mw@foxhallpartners.com

20. OG 16-299
3241-3245 M Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1207, Lot 98-99)

(Reviewed:  Feb 16, Jan 16, Dec 15 - OG 16-046)

Permit
ATM, Light fixtures, Sign - Bank of America

        (HPA 16-374)

Contact:  John Bartlett - john.bartlett@littleonline.com; Bryan James - bjames@bohlereng.com

RECOMMENDATION:            Returned without Action.  Permit application for new ATM, light
fixtures and sign for Bank of America was withdrawn at the request of the applicant.  The public
space application for sidewalk alterations was also withdrawn. 

21. OG 16-215
3281 M Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1206, Lot 41)

(Reviewed:  Jun 16 - OG 16-215)

Permit
Signs - Poggenpohl

        (HPA 16-541)

Contact:  Michael Cook - michael@cookarchitecture.com

22. OG 16-301
3327 M Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1205, Lot 78)

(Reviewed:  Jul 16, Jun 16 - OG 16-188)
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Permit
Signs - Design Within Reach

        (HPA 16-558)

Contact:  Ken Padgett - Ken@midatlanticpermits.com

23. OG 16-306
3338 M Street, NW 
Commercial

  (Square 1184, Lot 58)

Concept
New construction

        (HPA 16-580)

Contact:  Ben Sonnet - b.sonnet@eastbanc.com; Amar Sen - asen@handelarchitects.com;
Mary Mottershead - m.mottershead@eastbanc.com

24. OG 16-322
3601-3607 M Street, NW 
Multi-family residence 

  (Square 1202, Lot 64 and 840)

(Reviewed:  Sep 14, Jul 14, Jun 14, May 14, Apr 14, Mar 14 - OG 14-113)

Concept
Basement addition, retaining walls, alterations

        (HPA 16-595)

Contact:  Jeremy Fletcher - jeremy@overmyerarchitects.com

25. OG 16-337
2823 N Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1235, Lot 836)

Permit
Signs - EagleBank, ATM, Lighting

        (HPA 16-576)

Contact:  Clifford Dixon - dixonclifford@gmail.com; Kami Wilwol, Jeffrey Stoiber -
kwilwol@stoiberandassociates.com; Eagle Bank - scox@eaglebankcorp.com

26. OG 16-318
3143 N Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1232, Lot 75)

Concept
Rear addition

        (HPA 16-598)

Contact:  Oksana Ramos - oramos@cunninghamquill.com; Tara Guelig, Yuri Horwitz -
taraguelig@gmail.com, yuri.horwitz@solarsystemscompany.com

27. OG 16-340
2716 O Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1239, Lot 143)

Concept
Replacement stairs in public space

        (HPA 16-304)

Contact:  Doug DeLuca - ddeluca@federalcompany.com

RECOMMENDATION:            Returned without Action.  Permit application for stair alterations
has been inactive for an extended period of time.

28. OG 16-180
3121 O Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1256, Lot 78)
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Permit
Solar Panels - McDonough Gymnasium

        (HPA 16-582)

Contact:  Laura Recchie - laurarecchie@gmail.com; Georgetown University - Gina Bleck -
rmb93@georgetown.edu

29. OG 16-324
3700 O Street, NW
Institution

  (Square 1321, Lot 1)

Permit
Solar Panels - Davis Performing Arts Center

        (HPA 16-603)

Contact:  Laura Recchie - laurarecchie@gmail.com; Georgetown University - Gina Bleck -
rmb93@georgetown.edu

30. OG 16-344
3700 O Street, NW
Institution

  (Square 1321, Lot 1)

Permit
Solar Panels - O'Donovan Dining Hall

        (HPA 16-604)

Contact:  Laura Recchie - laurarecchie@gmail.com; Georgetown University - Gina Bleck -
rmb93@georgetown.edu

31. OG 16-345
3700 O Street, NW
Institution

  (Square 1321, Lot 1)

Permit
Solar Panels - Regents Hall

        (HPA 16-605)

Contact:  Laura Recchie - laurarecchie@gmail.com; Georgetown University - Gina Bleck -
rmb93@georgetown.edu

32. OG 16-346
3700 O Street, NW
Institution

  (Square 1321, Lot 1)

Concept
New Structure, Alterations - Cooper Field

        (HPA OG 16-593)

Contact:  Paul Lund - plund@hcm2.com; Chris Jordan - jordanc1@georgetown.edu

33. OG 16-335
3700 O Street, NW
Institution

  (Square 1321, Lot 1) 

Permit
Alterations, Demolition, Replacement windows, HVAC

        (HPA 16-551)

Contact:  Janice Marut - permitpushers@gmail.com; Maurice Walters -
maurice@mwaltersarchitect.com; Twenty-Five Twelve Associates LP -
jsterchi@holladaycorp.com

34. OG 16-303
2512 Q Street, NW
Multi-family residence

  (Square 5580, Lot 806)

(Reviewed:  Apr 16, Mar 16 - OG 16-101) 
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Permit
Site work, Alterations

        (HPA 16-590)

Contact:  J. Whitaker - jwhitaker@quinnevans.com; Karen L. Daly -
karendaly@dumbartonhouse.org

35. OG 16-332
2715 Q Street, NW
Institution

  (Square 1285, Lot 801)

Permit
Site work

        (HPA 16-592)

Contact:  Braden Tuttle - bradentuttle@aol.com

36. OG 16-334
2901 Q Street, NW
Multi-family residence

  (Square 1283, Lot 69)

Permit
Door replacement

        (HPA 16-524)

Contact:  Mark Russow - mrussow@hodgescompany.com; Don Scroggin -
don.scroggin@verizon.net

RECOMMENDATION:            Returned without Action.  Submission materials and a site visit
on 16 August 2016 indicate proposed door replacement on rear elevation would not be visible
from a public thoroughfare.  Refer to Historic Preservation Review Board.

37. OG 16-296
3064 Q Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1269, Lot 299)

Permit
Window replacement 

        (HPA 16-573)

Contact:  ; Merle Thorpe - merle@merlethorpearchitects.com

38. OG 16-315
2804 R Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1284, Lot 3)

Permit
Wood siding and trim replacement

        (HPA 16-574)

Contact:  Susan Belle - susan@rust.company

39. OG 16-316
3421 R Street, NW 
Residence

  (Square 1297, Lot 105)

Permit
Banner - District Doughnut

        (HPA 16-530)

Contact:  Bob Biroonak - bob@artdisplayco.com

40. OG 16-297
3327 Cady's Alley, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1184, Lot 55)
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Concept
Addition, Alterations

        (HPA 16-588) 

Contact:  Gregory Rubbo - rubbo@scomoco.com; Calman and Susan Cohen -
ccohen@ecattrade.com

41. OG 16-330
3000 Dent Place, NW
Residence

  (Square 1282, Lot 197)

Permit
Rear addition, Alterations

        (HPA 16-584)

Contact:  David Cunningham - dcunningham@rapidpermits.com; Bernard Guay -
bernguay@gmail.com; Jay Yerkes - jay@yerkesconstruction.com; Allie Allman -
alliebeth@alliebeth.com

42. OG 16-326
3029 Dent Place, NW
Residence

  (Square 1282, Lot 867)

(Reviewed:  Jul 16 - OG 16-254; May 16, Feb 16 - OG 16-003)

Concept
New residence

        (HPA 16-275)

Contact:  K C Price  - kc@kcdcstudios.com; John Casey - johnfkc@aol.com

43. OG 16-155
3324 Dent Place, NW
Residence

  (Square 1278, Lot 251)

(Reviewed:  Jun 16, Apr 16 - OG 16-155)

Permit
Window well, Overhead door

        (HPA 16-591)

Contact:  Christian - christian@dcgogreen.com; Shawn Kelley - spkelley@msegllc.com

44. OG 16-333
3021 Dumbarton Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1242, Lot 127)

Concept
Garage door replacement, Alterations to garage roof

        (HPA 16-600)

Contact:  Rich Markus - rmarkus@richmarkusarchitects.com; Alla Bakhtina -
alla.bakhtina@gmail.com

45. OG 16-342
3107 Dumbarton Street, NW
Residence

Concept
Rear alterations

        (HPA 16-594)

Contact:  Dale Overmyer - dale@overmyerarchitects.com

46. OG 16-336
3626 Prospect Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1202, Lot 61)
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Concept
Fenestration alterations, Site work

        (HPA 16-578)

Contact:  Christopher Snowber - chris@hamiltonsnowber.com; Lisel Loy -
lloy@bipartisanpolicy.org

47. OG 16-320
3236 Reservoir Road, NW
Residence

Concept
New hospital building, Site work

        (HPA 16-182) 

Contact:  Shalom Baranes - sbaranes@sbaranes.com; Robin Morey -
rm1469@georgetown.edu

48. OG 16-110
3800 Reservoir Road, NW
Institution

  (Square 1321, Lot 824-826, 833)

(Reviewed:  Jul 16, Jun 16, Feb 16 - OG 16-110)

Permit
Solar panels

        (HPA 16-563)

Contact:  Joshua Kamens - jkamens@gmail.com

49. OG 16-310
1609 Suter Lane, NW
Residence

  (Square 1280, Lot 975)

Permit
Sidewalk expansion

        (HPA 16-587)

Contact:  Jamie Scott - jscott@georgetowndc.com

50. OG 16-329
1052 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW
Commercial

Permit
Alterations, 2nd story addition, Site work

        (HPA 16-596)

Contact:  Dale Overmyer / Laura Rowland - laura@daleovermyer.com

51. OG 16-338
1069 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1197, Lot 72)

(Reviewed:  Jul 16 - OG 16-279)

Permit
Blade sign - Curio

        (HPA 16-546)

Contact:  Will Couch - couch@foundryarchitects.com

52. OG 16-302
1071 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1197, Lot 806)
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Permit
Door replacement

        (HPA 16-523)

Contact:  Mark Russow - mrussow@hodgecompany.com

53. OG 16-295
3049 West Lane Keys, NW
Residence

  (Square 1269, Lot 869)

Concept
Sign, Alley lighting - Sovereign

        (HPA 16-553)

Contact:  George Gordon - gg@gordonarchitects.com; Neighborhood Restaurant Group -
cparker@neighborhoodrestaurantgroup.com

54. OG 16-305
1206 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Restaurant

  (Square 1207, Lot 850)

(Reviewed:  Jul 16, Apr 16 - OG 16-169)

Permit
Sign - Ecco

        (HPA 16-570)

Contact:  Kaemyn Pizarro - fcavanagh@arksigns.com

55. OG 16-313
1227 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1208, Lot 35) 

Concept
Antenna replacement for AT&T

        (HPA 16-216)

Contact:  Scott Nichols - scott.nichols@smartlinkllc.com; David Welliver -
dwelliver@yourdchotels.com

56. OG 16-130
1310 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1231, Lot 143)

(Reviewed:  Jun 16 - OG 16-130)

Permit
Storefront alterations, Replacement canopy, HVAC screen

        (HPA 16-597)

Contact:  Sam Pitts - samp@hd-ad.com; Alexandra Cain -
alexandra.cain@pillardevelopment.net; RMR 1335 Wisconsin LLC -
ed@rmrcapital.com

57. OG 16-339
1335 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1232, Lot 69)

(Reviewed:  Jul 16, Jun 16, May 16 - OG 16-200)
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Permit
Rooftop mechanical equipment and ductwork - Existing alterations without review

        (HPA 16-188)

Contact:  Peter Hapstak - peterh@hd-ad.com

RECOMMENDATION:            Returned without Action.  Permit application has been inactive 
for an extended period of time.  File new submission at DCRA of working drawings, with
dimensioned architectural details, with permit application for review by the Commission.

58. OG 16-116
1525 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1271, Lot 813)

(Reviewed:  May 16, Feb 16 - OG 16-116) 

Permit
Window Replacement

        (HPA 16-531)

Contact:  Nate Singletary - nsingletary@thefutureofreplacementwindows.com; Vikram Railan
- sky456thai@gmail.com

59. OG 16-298
1608 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1279, Lot 813)
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